

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Oct. 17, 2014

CONTACT: Amanda Gong, 770.226.3213 or amanda.gong@carestream.com

Carestream Dental and AAP Foundation Announce Teaching Award Recipient

ATLANTA—Carestream Dental, along with the American Academy of Periodontology (AAP) Foundation, is pleased to announce that this year's recipient of the Dr. D. Walter Cohen Teaching Award is Georgios Kotsakis, D.D.S. Kotsakis was recognized at the 100th Annual Meeting of the AAP in San Francisco, Calif., in late September. Carestream Dental has sponsored the teaching award since 2012.

"The AAP Foundation is proud to partner with Carestream Dental to provide the Dr. D. Walter Cohen Teaching Award," Vanchit John, D.D.S., M.S.D., president, AAP Foundation, said. "With Carestream Dental's assistance, we are helping to make a career in academia a realistic option for bright, dedicated periodontists; thereby helping to keep the specialty strong. We are very grateful for Carestream Dental's support."

Kotsakis is in his third year of residency in the Advanced Education Program in Periodontology at the University of Minnesota, Minneapolis. In addition to his certificate, Kotsakis is pursuing a Master of Science and a minor in biostatistics. This unique combination of clinical skill and statistical background enables Kotsakis to collaborate with other investigators, thereby increasing his rate of publication. Additionally, Kotsakis' commitment to teaching is evidenced as he volunteers to present seminars for other students. He is also eager to work with undergraduate students and help them understand the biological and scientific basis for their treatments.

"Where would the field of periodontology be without its educators and researchers," Ed Shellard, D.M.D., chief commercial officer, Carestream Dental, said. "It's important to Carestream Dental to support young periodontal students as they prepare themselves for a career in education—they'll play a vital role in shaping future generations of periodontists."

The AAP Foundation award is named in honor of Dr. D. Walter Cohen for his contributions to the study and practice of periodontology. Cohen established the University of Pennsylvania's School of Dental Medicine's first department of periodontics, serving as its first chairman, and later advancing to the roles of professor of periodontics; associate dean and then dean of academic affairs; and eventually president of the Medical College of Pennsylvania—all during his 35-year career at the university.

The teaching award assists beginning periodontal educators in launching their career with a one-time payment of \$10,000 in the fourth quarter of the year.

Award candidates must be in their third year of a nonmilitary accredited periodontal post-doctoral training program in the United States, and intend to pursue a career in full-time periodontal teaching and research in the United States.

About the American Academy of Periodontology Foundation

The mission of the American Academy of Periodontology Foundation is to improve the periodontal and general health of the public through increasing public and professional knowledge of periodontal diseases and their therapies, stimulating basic and clinical research to generate new knowledge, and enhancing educational programs at all levels to create opportunities in periodontal education and practice. For more information about the AAP Foundation, please visit www.periofoundation.org.

About Carestream Dental

Carestream Dental provides industry-leading imaging, CAD/CAM, software and practice management solutions for dental and oral health professionals. With more than 100 years of industry experience, Carestream Dental products are used by seven out of 10 practitioners globally and deliver more precise diagnoses, improved workflows and superior patient care. For more information or to contact a Carestream Dental representative, call 800.944.6365 or visit www.carestreamdental.com.

About Carestream Health

Carestream is a worldwide provider of dental and medical imaging systems and IT solutions; Xray imaging systems for non-destructive testing and advanced materials for the precision films and electronics markets. For more information about the company's broad portfolio of products, solutions and services, please contact your Carestream representative, call 888.777.2072 or visit www.carestream.com.















Follow Carestream Dental online: